

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 of 2024**

=====

SAJUBEN ARJANBHAI DHANA MYATRA & ORS.

Versus

GABHA BIJAL DANGAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 06/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the office note dated 02.01.2025, the learned advocate for the appellants has not supplied the copy of memo, and therefore, three days time to supply the copy of memo is granted.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai