

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 of 2024

=====

SAJUBEN ARJANBHAI DHANA MYATRA & ORS.

Versus

GABHA BIJAL DANGAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR. G. K. GADHAVI(14945) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1.1,2.2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Maulik Soni for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply against Civil Application (for Vacating Interim Relief) No. 1 of 2025.

Stand over to 07.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN